

John Lewis Stock Number	54690903
Name	Fresh Christmas Feast Hamper
Contents	<p> Ford Farm Black Wax Truffler Truckle 200g Gillot Camembert Le Petit Terroir Au Lait Patureise 250g Cornish Charcuterie Mushroom Pate with Chilli & Coriander 125g Drivers Mini Onions in Honey & Balsamic 350g Oliver Tricon Petit Chablis 75cl Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Assortment of Chocolate 300g Graham's Late Bottle Vintage Port 37.5cl Chateau Haut-Mouleyre Bordeaux 75cl Cartwright & Butler Dark Chocolate & Orange Florentines 100g Cartwright & Butler Luxury Mince Pies with Brandy 340g Odyssea Nocellara Olives 290g Olives Et Al Hot Honey Sweet & Spicy Mixed Nuts 150g Seggiano Sesame Seed Grissini Handmade Breadsticks 150g Severn & Wye Smoked Salmon D Cut 125g Tenuta Marmorelle Belli Almond Italian Biscotti 250g Tenuta Marmorelle Classic Italian Antipasto 120g Tenuta Marmorelle Sundried Tomato Tapenade 180g Gorgonzola Piccante 200g Gratifico Ravioli Al Funghi Porcini 250g Semi Cudao Manchego 200g The Fine Cheese Co. Flavoured Crackers for Artisan Cheeses 375g The Fine Cheese Co. Onion Chutney 260g The Fine Cheese Co. Piccalilli for Cheese 240g Union Hand Roasted Coffee Yirgacheffe Cafetiere Grind 200g John Lewis Chioistro Chocolate Panettone 750g Gaston Declos Champagne 75cl Wessex Country Gammon Honey Glazed Wiltshire Cured and Cooked Pork Loin 900g Wilkin & Sons Tiptree Brandy Butter 170g Torres Black Truffle Potato Chips 125g Torres Selecta De La Vera Smoked Paprika Hot Potato Chips 150g </p>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Assortment of Chocolate 300g
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (MILK), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK , Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar-Agar, Flavours, Emulsifiers: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids and Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Alcohol (Neutral Spirit, Marc de Champagne, Chocolate Liqueur, Rum, Sir Robin of Locksley Gin, Orange Liqueur, Amaretto, Brandy), Praline Paste (HAZELNUT (NUTS)), Puffed Rice (Rice, Sugar, Salt, BARLEY Malt Flavouring), Fruit Purees (Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Strawberries, Orange & Beetroot Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavouring, Acidifier: Citric Acid, Colouring Plant Concentrates (Apple, Safflower, Lemon, Pumpkin)), Marzipan (Sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) , Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Coffee Beans, Caramelised HAZELNUTS (NUTS) (Sugar, HAZELNUT (NUTS)), Chocolate Coated Popping Candy (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Lactose (MILK), Carbon Dioxide, Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Starch, Shellac), Coffee Granules, Natural Flavourings (Strawberry, Coffee, Orange, Lemon, Pear, Rum, ALMOND (NUTS) , Grapefruit, Brandy, Elderflower, Lime (Propylene Glycol)), Strawberries, Rum Flavouring (Flavouring Substances, Water, Thickening Agent: Xanthan Gum, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Ascorbic Acid), Glace Cherries (Cherries, Sucrose, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, SULPHUR DIOXIDE , Colouring: Erythrosine), Salt, Raspberries, Colouring (Beetroot, Iron Oxide), Citric Acid.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Holdsworth Chocolates, The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE451GT
Instructions for use	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2164 / 520
Fat	32
Of which saturated	19
Carbohydrate	50
Of which sugars	47
Fibre	0
Protein	5
Salt	0.4
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Graham's Late Bottle Vintage Port 37.5cl
Ingredients	Grapes, Grape Spirit 77% v/v

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Portugal
Storage Instructions	Store horizontally in a dry cool place away from direct light.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Symington Family Estates, Vinhos, S.A., Travessa Barão de Forrester, 86, apt 26, Vila Nova de Gaia, Portugal, 4431-901
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	649 / 156
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	10.9
Of which sugars	10.9
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	20
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Dark Chocolate & Orange Florentines 100g
Ingredients	Sugar, Dark Chocolate (24%) (Cocoa Paste, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Candied Oranges Cubes (16%) (Orange Peel, Sucrose, Glucose Syrup, Acidifier: Citric Acid), ALMONDS (NUTS) , Salted Butter (MILK), Raisins, Cream (MILK), Honey. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 62% minimum. May contain traces of other NUTS.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in a cool, dry and dark place, in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods Ltd., UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE, Brough, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2042 / 486
Fat	24.1
Of which saturated	12.4
Carbohydrate	61.7
Of which sugars	57.7
Fibre	4.5
Protein	3.8
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Odysea Nocellara Olives 290g
Ingredients	Nocellara Olives, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Madama Oliva Srl, ZONA INDUSTRIALE LOCALITA' RECOCCE, CARSOLI (AQ), L'Aquila, Italy, 67061
Instructions for use	Once opened keep refrigerated, covered in brine and consume within 14 days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	949 / 231
Fat	24
Of which saturated	4
Carbohydrate	0.9
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	3
Protein	1
Salt	2.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Seggiano Sesame Seed Grissini Handmade Breadsticks 150g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, SESAME seeds 8.5%, Italian extra virgin olive oil, sea salt, natural yeast, BARLEY malt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Always store this product away from light and heat.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Peregrine Trading, 4, 3 Wedmore St, Archway, London, Islington, United Kingdom, N19 4RU
Instructions for use	Once opened, seal the packet to make it airtight and consume within two weeks.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1657 / 392
Fat	7.2
Of which saturated	1.2
Carbohydrate	67.9
Of which sugars	1.4
Fibre	4.2
Protein	11.9
Salt	1.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Severn & Wye Smoked Salmon D Cut 125g
Ingredients	SALMON (FISH) (Salmo salar) (FISH) (96%), salt, sugar

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	0-8o C target 0-5 oC
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Severn and Wye Smokery, Chaxhill, Westbury on Severn, Westbury on Severn, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL14 1QW
Instructions for use	store in refrigerator one opend use within 72 hours or use by date whichever is sooner. Sold ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	698 / 167
Fat	8.8
Of which saturated	2.2
Carbohydrate	5.2
Of which sugars	0.7
Fibre	0
Protein	20.1
Salt	3.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Union Hand Roasted Coffee Yirgacheffe Cafetiere Grind 200g
Ingredients	100% Arabica Coffee

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place and use within 2 weeks of opening
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Union Hand-Roasted Coffee, 7a South Crescent, London, UK, RM4 1NB
Instructions for use	The perfect cafetiere: One heaped dessert spoon (15-18g) per 250ml cup. Water just off the boil (92), Stir, brew for 4 minutes then plunge and enjoy.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	17 / 4
Fat	0.3
Of which saturated	0.3
Carbohydrate	1
Of which sugars	0.25
Fibre	0
Protein	0.5
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gaston Declos Champagne 75cl
Ingredients	Wine (Contains SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Dark place, constant temperature
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Virgin Wines, 4th FLOOR ST JAMES MILL WHITEFRIARS, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR3 1TN
Instructions for use	Chill before serving.

Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Wessex Country Gammon Honey Glazed Wiltshire Cured and Cooked Pork Loin 900g
Ingredients	Pork loin, Salt, Emulsifiers: E451(i) & E450, Sugar, Preservatives: E250 & E251, Antioxidant E301, Honey Made with 120g Pork per 100g Product

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Made in Dorset, Pork sourced from UK/EC
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated at 0c - 5c
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Wessex Country Gammons Ltd, 52 Azura Close Woolsbridge Industrial Park, Wimborne, Dorset, United Kingdom, BH21 6SZ
Instructions for use	Once opened use within 2 days or before use by

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	595 / 142
Fat	4.9
Of which saturated	1.6
Carbohydrate	0.7
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	0
Protein	22
Salt	2.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Torres Black Truffle Crisps 125g
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, salt, dehydrated black summer truffle (0,09%) T.aestivum Vitt. and truffle flavouring (0,07%).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight and heat sources.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Patatas Fritas Torres SL, Carrer de la Verneda del Congost, 4, Montmeló, Barcelona, Spain, 08160
Instructions for use	The shelf life is 12 months from the date of manufacture

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2.44 / 588
Fat	44
Of which saturated	5.4
Carbohydrate	41
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	3.8
Protein	5
Salt	1.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Torres Selecta De La Vera Smoked Paprika Hot Potato Chips 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, hot smoked paprika "Pimentón De la Vera" (0,6%) and salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight and heat sources.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Patatas Fritas Torres SL, Calle Verneda del Congost 4, Pol Industrial EL Pedregar, Montmelo, Barcelona, Spain, 08160
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2.215 / 531
Fat	33
Of which saturated	3.5
Carbohydrate	52
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	4.6
Protein	4.3
Salt	1.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cornish Charcuterie Mushroom Pate with Chilli & Coriander 125g
Ingredients	Mushrooms (57.75%), Butter (MILK), Onions, Garlic, Sea Salt, Coriander Leaves (0.20%), Chilli Powder (0.06%). (Contains SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Celery Mustard Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in Cool Dark Place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cornish Charcuterie, Bude, Cornwall, Bude, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Instructions for use	Open, Eat Enjoy - after opening store in refrigerator - consume within 3 days

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	657 / 159.5
Fat	16.4
Of which saturated	10.3
Carbohydrate	2.1
Of which sugars	1.5
Fibre	0.9
Protein	1.1
Salt	0.9

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Drivers Mini Onions in Honey & Balsamic 350g
Ingredients	Silverskin Onions, Water, 4* Balsamic Vinegar, Honey, Salt, Preservative: Sodium MetabiSULPHITE .

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Drivers Pickles Ltd, 185 SCUDAMORE ROAD BRAUNSTONE FRITH IND EST , LEICESTER, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE3 1UQ
Instructions for use	Once opened store in a fridge and consume within 6 weeks

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	148 / 35
Fat	0.5
Of which saturated	0.9
Carbohydrate	6.2
Of which sugars	4.4
Fibre	1.9
Protein	0.5
Salt	0.9

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tenuta Marmorelle Sundried Tomato Tapenade 180g
Ingredients	Rehydrated sun dried tomatoes 58%, sunflower oil, white wine vinegar, salt, aromatic herbs and spices, acidity regulator citric acid. antioxidant L-ascorbic acid.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Tenuta Marmorelle Limited, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ
Instructions for use	Ready to eat. Once opened keep refrigerated

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1832 / 438
Fat	43.6
Of which saturated	4.2
Carbohydrate	5.2
Of which sugars	5.2
Fibre	6.3
Protein	3.6
Salt	2.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Fine Cheese Co. Flavoured Crackers for Artisan Cheese 375g
Ingredients	ROSEMARY: WHEAT Flour Extra Virgin Olive Oil 11% Autolysed Yeast Dried Rosemary 2% Sea Salt Sodium Bicarbonate FIG: WHEAT Flour Extra Virgin Olive Oil 10% Dried Fig Pieces 7% Autolysed Yeast Dark Muscovado Sugar Honey 1% Lemon Juice Concentrate Sea Salt Sodium Bicarbonate Natural Flavouring OLIVE OIL & SEA SALT: WHEAT Flour Extra Virgin Olive Oil 11% Autolysed Yeast Sea Salt 5% Sodium Bicarbonate

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits Ltd, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, England, DE6 1HA
Instructions for use	Store in an airtight container after opening

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1634 / 320
Fat	11.4
Of which saturated	1.7
Carbohydrate	63.5
Of which sugars	3.9
Fibre	0
Protein	11.6
Salt	3.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Ford Farm Black Wax Truffler Truckle 200g
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese (Cows' MILK), Black Truffle Sauce (2.5%) (Closed Cup Mushrooms, Olive Oil, Extra Virgin Olive oil, Pitted Black Olives, Black Summer Truffles, Black Truffle Flavour, Salt), Black Truffle Oil (Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Black Truffle Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5°C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Ashley Chase Estate Limited, Park's Farm, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, DT2 9AZ, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT2 9AZ
Instructions for use	Keep refrigerated and consume within 5 days and by best before date.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1705 / 411
Fat	34.6
Of which saturated	21.5
Carbohydrate	0.2
Of which sugars	0.2
Fibre	0
Protein	24.8
Salt	1.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gillot Camembert Le Petit Terroir Au Lait Patureuse 250g
Ingredients	Pasteurized cow's MILK (France), salt, coagulating enzyme, ferments (MILK)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated between +4° C and +8° C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fromagerie Gillot SAS, Le Moulin 61220, St Hilaire de Briouze, France
Instructions for use	NA

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1072 / 258
Fat	20
Of which saturated	16
Carbohydrate	0.5
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	0
Protein	19
Salt	1.7

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Oliver Tricon Petit Chablis 75cl
Ingredients	Grapes, Preservatives(SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maison Tricon, Route d'Avallon, Les Varoux, Chablis, France, 89800
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	301 / 72
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0.1
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	12.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Olives Et Al Hot Honey Sweet & Spicy Mixed Nuts 150g
Ingredients	Nut Mix (PEANUTS, ALMONDS (NUTS), CASHEWS (NUTS)) 84%, Sugar, Honey 2%, Salt, Chipotle Chilli, Extra Virgin Olive Oil

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place consume within 3 weeks
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2282 / 546
Fat	42
Of which saturated	5
Carbohydrate	28
Of which sugars	18
Fibre	6
Protein	20
Salt	1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Wilkin & Sons Tiptree Brandy Butter 170g
Ingredients	Sugar, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Brandy (11%)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Wilkin & Sons Ltd, Colchester, Tiptree, Essex, United Kingdom, CO5 0RF
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2086 / 500
Fat	29
Of which saturated	18
Carbohydrate	53
Of which sugars	53
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0.02

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tenuta Marmorelle Belli Almond Italian Biscotti 250g
Ingredients	Ingredients: WHEAT flour, Sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) (25%), EGGS , Honey, Butter, Raising agent: Ammonium bicarbonate, Disodium diphosphate, Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Flavours. May contain traces of SOY

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Lupin Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Tenuta Marmorelle, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, West Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ
Instructions for use	Open and Consume

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1558 / 370
Fat	11.2
Of which saturated	1.5
Carbohydrate	57
Of which sugars	30
Fibre	0
Protein	9.3
Salt	0.95

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tenuta Marmorelle Classic Italian Antipasto 120g
Ingredients	Dry Cured Ham 34%: pork leg, salt. Cured pork neck 33%: pork neck, salt, dextrose, spices, natural flavourings, antioxidant (sodium ascorbate), preservatives (sodium nitrite, potassium nitrate). Salami Milano 33%: pork, salt, dextrose, saccharose, spices, antioxidant (sodium ascorbate), preservatives (sodium nitrite, potassium nitrate).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Fresh - keep refrigerated within 0°C and +4°C.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Tenuta Marmorelle, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, West Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ
Instructions for use	Open and Consume - Once opened keep refrigerated within 0°C and +4°C.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1252 / 313
Fat	23.4
Of which saturated	9
Carbohydrate	0.6
Of which sugars	0.6
Fibre	0
Protein	24.8
Salt	4.7

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Fine Cheese Co. Onion Chutney 260g
Ingredients	Sliced onion 92%, Cane sugar, Balsamic vinegar, Spices, Sea salt

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Celery Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kitchen Garden Foods, Unit 15, Salmon Springs Trading Estate, Stroud, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL6 6NU
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	659 / 155
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	38
Of which sugars	38
Fibre	0
Protein	0.6
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Fine Cheese Co. Piccalilli for Cheese 240g
Ingredients	Diced mixed vegetables (Cauliflower, mixed diced peppers, silverskin onions, gherkins) 76%, Distilled malt vinegar, Cane sugar, Maize flour, MUSTARD powder, Yellow MUSTARD seeds, Spices, Sea salt

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Celery Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kitchen Garden Foods, Unit 15, Salmon Springs Trading Estate, Stroud, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL6 6NU
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	619 / 147
Fat	1.5
Of which saturated	0.2
Carbohydrate	29.3
Of which sugars	26.1
Fibre	0
Protein	2.9
Salt	0.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gorgonzola Piccante 200g
Ingredients	MILK , Salt, Rennet

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy.
Storage Instructions	+1°/+6° C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casarrigoni, 575 Fraz Peghera, Peghera, Lombardy, Italy, 24010
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1299 / 314
Fat	27
Of which saturated	19
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	18
Salt	1.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gratifico Ravioli Al Funghi Porcini 250g
Ingredients	Type "00" soft WHEAT flour, Durum WHEAT semolina, EGG 28%, Ricotta (Whey, cream, MILK , salt), Parmigiano REGGiano DOP 30 months 12.8% (MILK , salt, rennet), Breadcrumbs (Type "0" soft WHEAT flour, salt), Porcini mushrooms 3.6%, Salt

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Lupin Mustard Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Between 0°C and +4°C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gratifico Pasta Fresco, 6 Via Enrico Mattei, Minerbio, BO, Italy, 40061
Instructions for use	Once opened, consume the product within three days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1115 / 266
Fat	9.9
Of which saturated	6.1
Carbohydrate	32.2
Of which sugars	1.9
Fibre	0
Protein	11.4
Salt	0.7

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Semi Curado Manchego 200g
Ingredients	MILK , Salt, Calcium chloride, Lactic starter, Rennet

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated between 4 -8 °C.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Don Merendon, Camino de las Hoyuelas, Las mesas, Cuenca, Spain, 16650
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1558 / 376
Fat	32
Of which saturated	23
Carbohydrate	1
Of which sugars	1
Fibre	0
Protein	21
Salt	0.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	John Lewis Chioistro Chocolate Panettone 750g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, pasteurized chocolate cream filling 14% [glucose syrup, water, sugar, chocolate 8.0% (sugar, cocoa powder, cocoa butter), dextrose, sunflower oil, skimmed MILK powder, alcohol, flavourings, stabilizer: pectin; preservatives: potassium sorbate; salt], sugar, chocolate drops 11% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOY lecithin; flavourings), butter (MILK), natural yeast (WHEAT flour, water), fresh EGG yolks, emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; salt, flavourings, skimmed MILK powder.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	ITALY
Storage Instructions	Keep in a dry and cool place/room temperature
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Paolo Lazzaroni e Figli SPA, Via Gorizia 41, Saronno, Italy, 21047
Instructions for use	READY TO USE AFTER PORTIONING

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1568 / 374
Fat	10
Of which saturated	10
Carbohydrate	49
Of which sugars	25
Fibre	1.8
Protein	5.4
Salt	0.45

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Chateau Haut-Mouleyre Bordeaux 75cl
Ingredients	88% Merlot, 12% Cabernet Sauvignon (Contains SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Cellar potential : 3 years, with the development of the sensory profile.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, Bas Rhin, France, 67290
Instructions for use	Serving condition in C° : Serve between 16 and 18°C.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	352 / 84
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	3
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	14.5
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Luxury Mince Pies with Brandy 340g
Ingredients	Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil*, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Colour: Plain Caramel; Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (with added Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Cream (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Water, Brandy (60% ABV) (2%). *From an RSPO certified sustainable source. Contains alcohol.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Staddlethorpe Broad Ln, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU15 5TS
Instructions for use	For best results serve warm: All cooking appliances vary in performance; these are given as guidelines only. 1. Pre-heat oven to 180 °C (Fan 160 °C), 356 °F or Gas Mark 4. 2. Leave the Pie in its foil container and place it on a baking tray and put it on the middle shelf of the oven. 3. Heat for 8-10 minutes. Caution, the filling may be extremely hot, and pastry can become fragile. Take extra care when eating. Not suitable for microwaves

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1516 / 362
Fat	14
Of which saturated	9.5
Carbohydrate	47
Of which sugars	29
Fibre	0.8
Protein	2.6
Salt	0.29

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes